Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th=
4th=
6th
7th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

WPL Schedule 27 Final Results

Results as at 12:00, Thursday 02 January

38 results received out of 42

Division 1

Martyn Harris+Alan Wearmouth
Robin Rose+John Maclachlan
Gaynor Williams+John Wilmott
Terry McCarron+Paul Davies
Wendy Owen+Alan James
Wendy Ellwood+John Ellwood
Brian Smith+Chris Banks

Division 2

David Owen+Janet Owen

Paul Davies+Michelle Davies
Frank Jenkinson+Mike Steven
Jean Parsons+Jackie Beavon
Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw
Jean Dale+Laura Watson
Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas

Played
6

(o) Ie) Bl e) BN e) BN o) Ie)]

Played
6

A B~ bbo o

Won

O NNDND_W

Won

R R NNN D

Drawn
1

=, O NDNOO

Drawn
0

O O O o o o

Lost
0

Uu A NN DNW

Lost
1

w W NN BN

VPs
82
65
60
59
59
50
45

VPs
79
76
61
39
34
30
21

Ave
13.7
10.8
10.0
9.8
9.8
8.3
7.5

Ave
13.2
12.7
10.2
9.8
8.5
7.5
53



