WPL Schedule 27 Final Results

Results as at 12:00, Thursday 02 January 38 results received out of 42

Rank	Division 1	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Martyn Harris+Alan Wearmouth	6	5	1	0	82	13.7
2nd	Robin Rose+John MacLachlan	6	3	0	3	65	10.8
3rd	Gaynor Williams+John Wilmott	6	4	0	2	60	10.0
4th=	Terry McCarron+Paul Davies	6	2	2	2	59	9.8
4th=	Wendy Owen+Alan James	6	2	2	2	59	9.8
6th	Wendy Ellwood+John Ellwood	6	2	0	4	50	8.3
7th	Brian Smith+Chris Banks	6	0	1	5	45	7.5
Rank	Division 2	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	David Owen+Janet Owen	6	5	0	1	79	13.2
2nd	Paul Davies+Michelle Davies	6	4	0	2	76	12.7
3rd	Frank Jenkinson+Mike Steven	6	2	0	4	61	10.2
4th		_	_	_	_		0.0
	Jean Parsons+Jackie Beavon	4	2	0	2	39	9.8
5th	Jean Parsons+Jackie Beavon Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw	4 4	2	0	2	39 34	9.8 8.5
		· ·		•	_		